

## IDEMIA Enables Acceptance of State IDs and Driver's Licenses in Apple Wallet at TSA Airport Checkpoints

Enablement of state IDs and driver's licenses in Apple Wallet will offer users a fast, convenient, and secure way to present their ID, starting with select TSA security checkpoints in U.S. airports.

# TRAVEL

POSTED ON 03.24.22



IDEMIA is excited to work with Apple and the Transportation Security Administration (TSA) to implement for the first time the acceptance of state IDs and driver's licenses in Apple Wallet at Phoenix Sky Harbor Airport. U.S. citizens and permanent residents in participating states can now add their driver's licenses and state IDs in Apple Wallet and securely present their ID without needing to take out their physical identification document. IDEMIA is playing a crucial role in enabling this technology as the supplier of the TSA's Credential Authentication Technology (CAT) readers. Driver's licenses and state IDs in Apple Wallet will be rolling out to citizens in participating

U.S. states, and be accepted at additional U.S. TSA airport checkpoints in the future.

The TSA will be the first to accept driver's license and state ID in Apple Wallet at select TSA airport security checkpoints. Users will be able to simply tap their iPhone or Apple Watch to TSA CAT readers and confirm the information requested by the TSA using Face ID or Touch ID.

Driver's licenses and state IDs can be added to Apple Wallet in just a few simple steps: users can tap the + button at the top of the screen in Apple Wallet, select "Driver's License or State ID" and follow the on-screen instructions to start the set-up and verification process.

Driver's license and state ID in Apple Wallet takes full advantage of the privacy and security already built into iPhone and Apple Watch. Users' identity data is encrypted and protected against tampering and theft.

We are excited to work with Apple and TSA on the next step of safe and seamless identity verification. This leverages the best of IDEMIA's expertise in the field of identity technologies and credentials digitization.

Pierre Barrial, President and CEO of IDEMIA

IDEMIA has been supporting the TSA since 2013, as a provider of enrollment services for TSA PreCheck® and other TSA programs. Since 2019, the company also currently supplies the TSA CAT to confirm the identity and flight information of travelers in 120+ airport locations. TSA is also getting ready with IDEMIA to deploy innovative enhancements to CAT that will enable a touchless experience and acceptance of Mobile ID.

Being a leader in our market means finding ways to make life's everyday moments more secure and convenient. We are proud of our capacity to work with enterprises and governments to bring modern services to the market and foster their adoption by enabling users to navigate the world in a safer, and easier way.

Donnie Scott, Chief Executive Officer, IDEMIA I&S North America

IDEMIA is currently the leading supplier of driver's licenses in the United States, issuing upwards of 55 million ID cards in the United States per year for 35 states. A trusted partner to U.S. government agencies for over 60 years, the company has issued 70 percent of all driver's licenses and identification documents in the United States.

About us - IDEMIA, the global leader in Augmented Identity, provides a trusted environment enabling citizens and consumers alike to perform their daily critical activities (such as pay, connect and travel), in the physical as well as digital space.

Securing our identity has become mission critical in the world we live in today. By standing for Augmented Identity, an identity that ensures privacy and trust and guarantees secure, authenticated and verifiable transactions, we reinvent the way we think, produce, use and protect one of our greatest assets – our identity – whether for individuals or for objects, whenever and wherever security matters. We provide Augmented Identity for international clients from Financial, Telecom, Identity, Public Security and IoT sectors. With close to 15,000 employees around the world, IDEMIA serves clients in 180 countries.

For more information, visit www.idemia.com and follow @IDEMIAGroup on Twitter.



vour press contact(s).

## SANDRA VALERII

IDEMIA Group sandra.valerii@idemia.com

**IDEMIA - HAVAS PARIS PR AGENCY** 

+ 33 6 63 73 30 30 idemia@havas.com